Academic Journal of Science and Technology
ISSN: 2771-3032 | Vol. 13, No. 2, 2024
55
Finite	Element	Analysis	of	Flexural	Performance	of	Cut
Carbon	Fiber	Reinforced	Concrete	Hollow	Slab
Junyang Xia1, a
1School of Civil Engineering, Henan Polytechnic University, Jiaozuo 454003, China

carbon fiber roots can be converted according to Formula 1-
1, and the number of concrete specimens is shown in Table 1.
lr
V
G
2

              Formula 1
Where, V  is the volume of concrete test block,   is the
volume fraction of carbon fiber, r   is the radius of carbon
fiber, and l  is the length
56
Table 1. Numbers and parameters of each specimen
Specimen number Carbon fiber length (mm) Carbon fiber content (%) Carbon fiber number
CF-0-0 0 0 0
CF-5-24 5 0.24 49890
CF-10-24 10 0.24 24945
CF-15-24 15 0.24 16630
CF-20-24 20 0.24 12473
CF-10-12 25 0.12 12473
CF-10-36 30 0.36 37418
CF-10-48 35 0.48 49890
Note: The concrete strength grade is C30, the yield stress of the steel wire mesh is 738.5MPa, the yield stress of the carbon
fiber is 3000MPa, and the diameter of the carbon fiber is7 m .
Figure 1. Random distribution of chopped carbon fibers
Figure 2. The carbon fiber is randomly distributed in a concrete slab